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1. Vandendriessche, Kenneth BEL 2900 1500 1400

2. Van Der Knaap, Lars NED 2200 1200 1000

3. De Groot, Daan NED 1991 2100 500 900 700

4. Kubo, Ondrej SVK 2000 2000

5. Huckestein, Simon GER 1985 1850 1050 800

6. Smith, Matt AUS 1996 1800 180 120 1500

7. Hansen, Simon Jørn DEN 1991 1600 1600

8. Alzaabi, Saud ARE 1988 1200 1200

8. Martinussen, Oliver DEN 1200 1200

10. Saghaeidehkordi, Amin IRI 1998 1050 1050

11. Pecson, Maynard PHI 1998 900 900

12. Lustenberger, Richard SUI 1998 780 600 180

13. Cadalen, Yannick FRA 1988 750 375 200 175

13. Heemeryck, Sander BEL 750 750 0

13. Ibrahim, Ahmad Arif SGP 1993 750 750

16. Odeyn, Seppe BEL 1987 610 400 210

17. Nelson, Matthew GBR 600 600

17. Seyedmohammad, Hosseini IRI 1995 600 600

19. De Smul, Guust BEL 590 450 140

20. Raymund, Torio PHI 1988 525 525

20. Smit, Bram NED 525 525

22. Bourgeois, Matthieu FRA 1995 500 100 400

22. Fuentes, Gonzalo ESP 1992 500 500

22. Muller, Dorian FRA 2000 500 500

25. Ellis, Peter GBR 1983 450 450

26. Sloth Nielsen, Jens Emil DEN 400 400

27. Zehnder, Fabian SUI 1987 390 150 240

28. Inigo, Efraim PHI 1994 375 375

29. Lloyd, Liam GBR 360 360

29. Pfanner, Michael SUI 1987 360 160 200

31. Holbar, Fabian GER 1993 350 350

31. Sowieja, Dominik GER 1991 350 350

33. Passuello, Domenico ITA 320 320

34. Lam, Wai Kit SGP 1989 300 300

34. Barata, António POR 1999 300 300

34. De Lustrac, Arnaud FRA 300 300

34. Driever, Wout NED 1989 300 300

38. Ott, Michael SUI 1982 280 280

39. Chicano, John PHI 1991 270 270

39. Lau, Marius GER 270 270

41. De Keyser, Christophe BEL 250 250

41. Debard, Théo FRA 1995 250 250

43. Choquert, Benjamin FRA 240 240

44. Arraiolos, Miguel POR 1988 200 200

Pos Name Country YOB

Elite M
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45. Estrangeiro, José POR 1988 175 175

46. Maisonobe, Léo FRA 1997 150 150

46. Vicente, Octávio POR 150 150
48. Große-freese, Finn GER 135 135

49. Mortamet, Antoine FRA 1994 125 125

50. van Snick, Bernd BEL 1989 120 120

51. Gossauer, Jens Michael SUI 105 105

52. Maisonobe, Tom FRA 1996 100 100
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1. Maurer, Melanie SUI 1988 3200 1200 2000

2. Brouwers, Marieke NED 2250 1050 1200

3. Thams, Line DEN 1600 1600

4. Lubben, Janien NED 1525 525 1000

5. Diederiks, Diede NED 1500 1500

6. Frieden, Sarah Noemi SUI 1993 1400 1400

7. Strothmann, Lisa GER 1100 300 800

8. Schoot Uiterkamp, Ann NED 1985 950 500 450

9. Claes, Lotte BEL 1993 900 400 500

9. Tondeur, Alexandra BEL 900 900

11. Chacon Biebach, Laura GER 750 750

12. Forsström, Rebecka SWE 700 700

13. Leisner, Shiva DEN 600 600

13. Van Der Most, Sophie NED 600 600

15. Williams, Rendy USA 500 500

16. Wasser, Emma FRA 2000 400 400

17. Kleiner, Valeria GER 375 375

18. Coste, Manon 350 350

18. Rocha, Raquel POR 350 350

20. Filipa Santos, Ana POR 300 300

21. Lollierou, Elodie FRA 1989 250 250

21. Verissimo, Liliana POR 1986 250 250

Pos Name Country YOB

Elite W
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1 Ho Zi Hong MAS 2003 1500 1500

2 Khairul Danish Hamidi MAS 2003 1200 1200

3. Dumenil, Pierre Antoine FRA 500 500

4. Carreiro, Etienne FRA 400 400

Pos Name Country YOB
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1. Voogt, Jaimy NED 2900 1500 1400

2. Bertier, Charles FRA 1998 2400 1200 1200

3. Kjærgård, Henrik DEN 2000 2000

4. Dart, Adam GBR 1600 1600

5. Ciron, John Patrick PHI 1999 1500 1500

6. Ventura, John Ace P PHI 2001 1200 1200

7. Lee Wen Jun MAS 1998 1050 1050

7. Reitz Yannick, Noah GER 1050 1050

9. Pedersen, Jonathan DEN 1000 1000

10. Dignam, Luke IRL 900 900

10. See Yao Sheng MAS 1998 900 900

12. Ian Heng Jun Jie MAS 1999 750 750

12. Stötzel, Christopher GER 750 750

14. Ng Jie Hoong MAS 2001 600 600

15. Aliff Shauqeen Bin Nur Muhammad MAS 2000 525 525

16. Janatul Naim Bin Mohd Noor MAS 1999 450 450

17. Tan Ying Ren MAS 1998 375 375

18. Muhammad Hafiz Bin Zainal Anuar MAS 1999 300 300

19. Muhammad Afiq Bin Mohd Pauzi MAS 1999 270 270

20. Muhammad Syabil Bin Norami MAS 2001 240 240

21. Muhammad Nazmi Bin Ahmad Muzammir MAS 1998 210 210

22. Syed Amir Zakir B Syed Azizi MAS 1998 180 180

Pos Name Country YOB

M20
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1. Goodfellow, Benjamin GBR 3500 1500 2000

2. De Bock, Jelle BEL 1925 525 1400

3. Weller, Jonas GER 1600 1600

4. Muhammad Rabani Bin Hashim MAS 1994 1500 1500

5. Weber, Cornelius GER 1375 375 1000

6. Drost Christophersen, Emil DEN 1200 1200

6. Ng Wei Quan SGP 1996 1200 1200

6. Schaffeld, Timo GER 1200 1200

9. Müller, Simon GER 1050 1050

9. Sotto, Jhayr PHI 1995 1050 1050

11. Kerkouri, Nessim FRA 900 900

11. Lim Chee Yean Adrian MAS 1997 900 900

13. Siemons, Frederik DEN 800 800

14. Delmotte, Pierre FRA 750 750

14. Muhammad Ihsan Abu Bakar MAS 1994 750 750

16. Muhammad Asyraf Bin Ramlan MAS 1994 600 600

16. Witters, Stijn BEL 600 600

18. Heng Tao MAS 1993 525 525

19. Cloostermans, Mathias BEL 500 500

19. Goutarel, Guillaume FRA 1993 500 500

21. Awin Faris MAS 1993 450 450

21. Heinken, Matthias GER 1993 450 450

23. Barbosa, André POR 400 400

23. Courderot, Antoine FRA 1995 400 400

25. Atin Cootien MAS 1993 375 375

26. Baeyens, Lars BEL 350 350

26. Delaunay, Paul FRA 1995 350 350

28. André Tavares, Nuno POR 300 300

28. Dumont, Matteo FRA 1997 300 300

28. Gueguen, Jerome FRA 300 300

28. Muhammad Syafiq Bin Zakaria MAS 1994 300 300

32. Ching Kelvin MAS 1994 270 270

33. Lefevre, Quentin FRA 1994 250 250

34. Seet Poh Chun MAS 1994 240 240

35. Mohd Sahril Hafiz Bin Abd Wahab MAS 1996 210 210

36. Khoo Chin Hoong MAS 1993 180 180

37. Muhamad Nazmi Bin Shamsor MAS 1997 150 150

38. Tajul Isfahan Bin Mohammad Azlan SGP 1993 135 135

39. Shu Ivan MAS 1995 120 120

40. Clement Tan Rui Chang MAS 1993 105 105

41. Mohammad Mukhlis Bin Aminuddin MAS 1993 90 90

42. Abu Ubaidah Bin Muhammad Hamzah MAS 1994 75 75

Pos Name Country YOB

M25
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1. Beckers, Ronald BEL 2400 1200 1200

2. Van Snick, Bernd BEL 2000 2000

3. Schröder-Groeneveld, Leif GER 1600 1600

4. Becker, Yves GER 1500 1500

4. Ben Khoo SGP 1991 1500 1500

6. Lomholt, Lars DEN 1988 1400 1400

7. Mohamad Azzuan Bin Mohamad Fauzi MAS 1991 1200 1200

8. Lee Zhao Wei Leon SGP 1989 1050 1050

8. Maes, Pieter BEL 1990 1050 1050

10. Richardson, Sam GBR 1025 525 500

11. Ejsing, Søren DEN 1000 1000

12. Chan Jhan Yong MAS 1991 900 900

13. Claessens, Mick NED 900 900

14. Bühlmann, Andreas SUI 850 450 400

15. Frode Nymann, Mikkel Toke DEN 800 800

16. Chin Wee Seng SGP 1988 750 750

16. Kestelyn, Baptiste BEL 750 750

18. Zimmer, Patrick GER 1989 735 375 360

19. Tijero, Xabier ESP 700 700

20. Kristensen, Alex DEN 600 600

20. Lee Min Xiang MAS 1992 600 600

20. Limpens, Mart NED 600 600

23. Wong Chin Chun MAS 1988 525 525

24. Deschamps, Lucas FRA 1990 500 500

24. Durão, Fábio POR 500 500

26. Benjamin Chan SGP 1990 450 450

27. Connes, Raphaël FRA 1988 400 400

27. Correia, Fábio POR 400 400

29. Wee Kian Pin MAS 1989 375 375

30. Barros, Carlos POR 350 350

30. De Meyer, Tom BEL 1988 350 350

32. Manzano, Axel FRA 1991 300 300

32. Ong Wei Xiong MAS 1988 300 300

34. Ng King Sing MAS 1990 270 270

35. Diaz, Florentin FRA 1990 250 250

36. Foo Kah Wai MAS 1992 240 240

37. Burhan Adli Bin Yusoff MAS 1988 210 210

38. Muhammad Hakim Bin Jailani SGP 1991 180 180

39. Muhammad Najmi Bin Mohamad Zahidi MAS 1989 150 150

40. Ng Chong Beng MAS 1991 135 135

41. Tuan Muhammad Syukri Bin Tuan Kob MAS 1991 120 120

42. Muhammad Arif Aiman Mustafa MAS 1992 105 105

43. Ng Zhaomu SGP 1989 90 90

44. Muhammad Syafiq Bin Halim MAS 1992 75 75

Pos Name Country YOB
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1. Nydegger, Michael SUI 2000 2000

2. Ellis, Peter GBR 1850 1050 800

3. Castellano, Tanausu ESP 1600 1600

4. Massez, Jesse BEL 1500 1500

4. Nik Fakaruddin Bin Ismail MAS 1985 1500 1500

6. Larsen, Mikkel Rosendal DEN 1400 1400

7. Mishina, Takahiro JPN 1984 1260 360 900

8. Macrae, Finlay AUS 1985 1200 1200

8. Read, Jonathan GBR 1200 1200

8. Schwall, Stephan BEL 1200 1200

11. Abdul Rahman Bin Abu Hassan MAS 1985 1050 1050

12. Strandgaard, Christoffer Kirk DEN 1000 1000

13. Boni, Marc GBR 900 900

14. Piri, Christian GBR 750 750

14. Syafiq Bin Samsuddin MAS 1983 750 750

16. Boamah, Kasper DEN 700 700

17. Baldock, Matt GBR 600 600

17. Bessemans, Chris BEL 1985 600 600

17. Middlehurst, Sam GBR 1983 600 600

20. Mohd Shukran Md Farid MAS 1983 525 525

20. Warren, James GBR 525 525

22. Heinze, Sebastian GER 1983 500 500

22. Pontes, Bruno POR 500 500

22. Røikjær Henriksen, Jon DEN 1983 500 500

25. Heylen, Tom BEL 450 450

25. Mohd Fawwaz Mohd Fauzi MAS 1985 450 450

27. Martin, Michael GBR 400 400

27. Vergnol, Arnaud FRA 1984 400 400

29. Azmin Ariff Bin Abdul Azij MAS 1985 375 375

29. Rollings, Gregory GBR 375 375

31. Gaury, Matthieu FRA 1983 350 350

31. Oliveira, Pedro POR 350 350

33. Armer-Derner, Derek USA 320 320

34. Lau Kah Seang MAS 1987 300 300

34. Mattia, Venturi Degli Esposti ITA 1984 300 300

34. Seborro, Daniel POR 300 300

34. Vandecaetsbeek, Joeri BEL 1984 300 300

38. Beersaerts, Frederik BEL 270 270

38. Muhammad Umar Alsiddiq Bin Rahman SGP 1987 270 270

40. Raimundo, Bruno POR 250 250

41. Er Hing Yap MAS 1986 240 240

41. Stephan, Tim GER 240 240

43. Cloarec, Quentin FRA 1987 210 210

44. Teixeira, Pedro POR 200 200

45. Nor Amin Bin Mohd MAS 1985 180 180

Pos Name Country YOB
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46. André Ferreira, José POR 175 175

47. Castro, Renan POR 150 150

47. Mohd Noor Fareezul Bin Noor Shahidan MAS 1984 150 150

49. Mohd Zairi Bin Mohamad Termizi MAS 1983 135 135

50. Carvalheira, Hélder POR 125 125

51. Desmond Foo Wai Kheong MAS 1984 120 120

52. Mohd Hafiz Bin Ahmad Fuad MAS 1987 105 105

53. Paulo Pires, João POR 100 100

54. Mohd Fakryzal Mat Yusoff MAS 1986 90 90

55. Mohd Hidzwan Bin Tamrin MAS 1987 75 75
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1. Gomes, Nelson POR 2000 2000

2. Feder Schwaner, Mathieu FRA 1600 1600

3. Florian Deichmann GER 1980 1500 1500

3. Haupt, Christian GER 1500 1500

5. Lykkegaard, Esben DEN 1400 1400

6. Ryan Hoa MAS 1981 1200 1200

6. Schlohmann, Thomas GER 1200 1200

6. Warren, Jon GBR 1200 1200

9. Innocenti, Davide ITA 1175 375 800

10. Hren, Martin AUT 1050 1050

10. Liew Woon Chao MAS 1980 1050 1050

12. Mcghee, Andrew GBR 1978 1000 1000

13. Main, Dan GBR 970 270 700

14. Haythem El-Ansary SGP 1978 900 900

14. Simonet, Yves BEL 900 900

16. Weaver, Dean GBR 840 240 600

17. Marty, Stefan SUI 1979 750 750

17. Mohd Amran Bin Abdul Ghani MAS 1980 750 750

19. Baxendale-White, Scott GBR 650 150 500

20. Reusser, Lars GER 1980 600 600

20. Szymon Gross POL 1978 600 600

22. Ben Heckscher AUS 1979 525 525

22. Coysman, Carlos BEL 1978 525 525

24. Cryan, Brendan USA 500 500

24. Wertz, Ronan FRA 1982 500 500

26. Mcghee, Andy GBR 450 450

26. Muhammad Azmir Bin Mohd TaibMAS 1981 450 450

28. Davide, Innocenti ITA 1981 400 400

28. Pedro, Bruno POR 1979 400 400

28. Vogwell, David GBR 400 400

31. Jonathan Kang SGP 1982 375 375

32. Hall, Stuart GBR 360 360

33. Wertz, Guillaume FRA 1982 350 350

34. Seidenspinner, Johannes GER 330 90 240

35. wind, Søren DEN 320 320

36. Gomes, Paulo POR 300 300

36. Lim Shean Yik MAS 1978 300 300

36. Lycke, Stijn BEL 300 300

36. Villette, Jimmy FRA 1982 300 300

40. Mwanza, Paul GBR 280 280

41. Ismail Bin Omar MAS 1981 270 270

42. Duhamel, Xavier FRA 1981 250 250

43. Jahir Bin Jafar MAS 1982 240 240

44. Glück, Christian GER 210 210

44. Yong Foo Ken MAS 1978 210 210

YOBNamePos Country
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46. Benoist, Arnaud FRA 1981 200 200

46. Peter Staniland, Mr GBR 200 200

48. Jakubowski, Philip GBR 180 180

48. Lim Yu Cheng MAS 1978 180 180

48. Tatomir, Bogdan SUI 1980 180 180

51. Citterio, Cristian ITA 1979 175 175

52. Edrees, Rami DEN 160 160

53. Han Siew Sing MAS 1978 150 150

54. Koch, Daniel GBR 135 135

54. Yee Chan Chung MAS 1982 135 135

56. Carvalho, Jason GBR 120 120 0

56. Leong Hwa Foo MAS 1980 120 120

58. Affendy Iskandar MAS 1980 105 105

58. Martens, Frederik BEL 105 105

60. Ahmad Shahir Bin Mawardi MAS 1980 90 90

61. Jeya Murali Amurthalingam MAS 1979 75 75
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1. Gogolin, Thomas GER 2800 1200 1600

2. Minarik, Petr CZE 2000 2000

3. Le Duey, Anthony FRA 1500 1500

3. Lommen, Dave NED 1977 1500 1500

5. Schleidt, Mikael DEN 1973 1400 1400

6. Ogilvie, Duncan GBR 1975 1200 1200

6. Vesterbæk, Brian DEN 1200 1200

8. Kranenburg, Werner NED 1070 270 800

9. Dennis Nga Diong Hin MAS 1974 1050 1050

9. Leuendorff, Stephan GER 1050 1050

11. Trzebinski, Bartlomiej POL 1000 1000

12. Brace, Simon GBR 900 900

12. Cheou Wan Kwai MAS 1973 900 900

14. Lünemann, Frank GER 750 750

14. Oswald Wong Leung Kwan SGP 1975 750 750

16. Van Randeraat, Geurt NED 700 700

17. Jubt, Matthias GER 1973 600 600

17. Mok Kah Yuan MAS 1977 600 600

17. Sparenburg, Roy NED 600 600

20. Pyrlik, Claudius GER 525 525

20. Zayed Bin Zulkifli MAS 1976 525 525

22. Sly, Simon GBR 520 240 280

23. Højgaard, Martin DEN 500 500

23. Narigueta, Rui POR 500 500

23. Pichon, Olivier FRA 1973 500 500

26. Krams, Roland GER 450 450

26. Wong Siew Yong MAS 1973 450 450

28. Bleck, Paul GBR 425 105 320

29. Colomban, David FRA 1973 400 400

29. Gomes Ferreira, Carlos POR 400 400

29. Whitelegg, Jack GBR 400 400

32. Raymond Ang Kiang Seng SGP 1976 375 375

32. Scott, Steven GBR 375 375

34. Hosty, Stephen GBR 360 360

35. Letuffe, Samuel FRA 1974 350 350

35. Mendonça, Pedro POR 350 350

37. Carvalho, Luis POR 300 300

37. Destrebecq, Francois BEL 1974 300 300

37. Lye Tick Twan MAS 1973 300 300

37. Travers, Jason IRL 1973 300 300

41. Ng Lai Soon MAS 1976 270 270

42. Pizot, Nicolas FRA 1974 250 250

42. R Pereira, Ricardo POR 250 250

44. Nissen, Jan DEN 240 240

44. Ryan Edwin Khoo Boon Siew MAS 1977 240 240

Pos Name Country YOB

M45



Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

Pos Name Country YOB

M45

46. Clipsham, Alastair GBR 210 210

46. Yusry Jusoh MAS 1973 210 210

48. Canela, José POR 200 200

48. Sørensen, Carsten D. DEN 200 200

50. Prior, Matthew GBR 180 180

50. Rukhaizat Bin Rapsan SGP 1974 180 180

50. Vandendriessche, Frederik BEL 1975 180 180

53. Neves, Ricardo POR 175 175

54. Botting, Christian USA 160 160

55. Andrew Law Teck Peng MAS 1976 150 150

55. Gerdelmann, Frank GER 150 150

55. Silva, Nuno POR 150 150

58. Danis, Miroslav SVK 1975 135 135

58. Weinandy, Andre GER 135 135

60. Crombie, Ross GBR 120 120

60. Zul Awab SGP 1975 120 120

62. Cheong Chee Neng SGP 1974 105 105

63. Abu Yazid Bin Husain MAS 1976 90 90

63. Lengefeld, Steffen GER 90 90

65. Ahmad Faizal Bin Ramli MAS 1977 75 75

65. Mason, David GBR 75 75
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1. Strothmann, Dirk GER 2400 1200 1200

2. Konieczny, Marcin POL 2000 2000

3. Bay, Søren DEN 1600 1600

4. Kirch, Michael BEL 1971 1500 1500

4. Moss, Peter GBR 1972 1500 1500

6. Cogan, Rudolf CZE 1400 1400

7. Jerry Seah MAS 1971 1200 1200

8. Thomsen, Poul DEN 1100 600 500

9. Calvin Tan Chong Peng MAS 1972 1050 1050

9. Nicoll, Chris GBR 1050 1050

11. Peixoto, José POR 1000 1000

12. Ahmadul Tahir MAS 1970 900 900

12. Petschat, Udo GER 900 900

14. Berget, Jakob DEN 800 800

15. Beckstein, Benno GER 750 750

15. Feng, Danny USA 1972 750 750

17. linton, steve GBR 700 700

18. Foged, Torben DEN 600 600

18. Tsuyoshi Sawada Amzar JPN 1970 600 600

20. Chee Kai Mun MAS 1968 525 525

20. Majerus, Thierry LUX 525 525

22. Azevedo, Mauro POR 500 500

22. Voilliot, Pierre FRA 1972 500 500

24. Newham, Andy GBR 450 450

24. Sih Tiong Meng SGP 1970 450 450

26. Davies, Michael GBR 420 180 240

27. Rowles, Nick GBR 410 210 200

28. Corti, Giuseppe ITA 1969 400 400

28. Dovernor, Andrew GBR 400 400

28. Lisboa, Francisco POR 400 400

31. Colver, Andrew GBR 375 375

31. Ho Chee Yong (Cadmon) MAS 1968 375 375

33. Russell, Mike GBR 360 360

34. Soyer, Benjamin FRA 1968 350 350

35. Maxwell, Feilim USA 320 320

36. Butterworth, Mike GBR 300 300

36. Elzeard, Nicolas FRA 1970 300 300

36. Sharman Arumugam MAS 1971 300 300

39. OKUMA, RYUTA JPN 280 280

40. Alcorn, Andrew GBR 270 270

40. Quah Chin Teik MAS 1969 270 270

42. Murray, Dave GBR 260 120 140

43. Van Staen, David FRA 1971 250 250

44. Martin, Chris GER 240 240

44. Subramaniam Kumarasamy MAS 1970 240 240

Pos Name Country YOB
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46. Seet Kin Lai MAS 1970 210 210

47. Grenet, David FRA 1971 200 200

48. Covey, Steven GBR 1968 180 180

48. Yew Chin Shen MAS 1969 180 180

50. Mata, Jaime USA 160 160

51. Benzamin Kolenus MAS 1970 150 150

51. Conlon, Thomas IRL 150 150

53. Piekarski, Marek POL 135 135

53. Roland Panjaitan INA 1970 135 135

55. Dzulkifly Aminuddin MAS 1971 120 120

55. Kasiman, Ron USA 120 120

57. Heng Yang Kheng MAS 1969 105 105

57. Simpson, Gary GBR 105 105

59. Azmar Mohd Nor MAS 1972 90 90

60. Ahmad Feisol Abu Amin MAS 1972 75 75
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1. Steenberg Olsen, Rene DEN 1964 3500 1500 2000

2. Bexley, Kevin GBR 1600 1600

3. Carsten Bauer GER 1965 1500 1500

4. Brix, Lars DEN 1400 1400

5. Dani, Jörg GER 1250 450 800

6. Ang Chee Kiang MAS 1967 1200 1200

6. Eriksen, Jens Oluf DEN 1200 1200

6. Van Ouytsel, Kid BEL 1200 1200

9. Bexley Kevin, Howard GBR 1050 1050

9. Clarence Chan SGP 1964 1050 1050

11. Vaughan, Bryan GBR 1966 1000 1000

12. Yaw Tia Seng MAS 1965 900 900

12. Zepparelli, Thierry FRA 900 900

14. Lafrenz, Fabian GER 1966 750 750

14. Lee Chit Ming MAS 1966 750 750

16. Larsen, Jens Henrik DEN 700 700

17. Chong Kok Woh MAS 1963 600 600

17. McDermott, Harry IRL 600 600

17. Verbrugghen, Johan BEL 600 600

20. Blass, Stefan GER 525 525

20. Hasnee Rahman MAS 1964 525 525

22. Guyader, Eric FRA 1966 500 500

22. Walbjørn, Jens DEN 500 500

24. Vibun Ai Chuan MAS 1965 450 450

25. Ghirardini, Serge FRA 1966 400 400

25. Richards, Mark GBR 400 400

27. Huysseune, Luc BEL 375 375

27. Paul Lim SGP 1965 375 375

29. Reynolds, Ronald USA 360 360

30. Gino, Christophe FRA 1963 350 350

30. Hinze, Stefan GER 1963 350 150 200

32. Svendsen, Jørgen Peter DEN 320 320

33. Feltaille, Dominique FRA 1964 300 300

33. Kennard, Rob GBR 1965 300 300

33. Way Cheng Poh MAS 1966 300 300

36. Povey, Henry GBR 295 135 160

37. Vorre, Michael DEN 280 280

38. Hettrich, Ralph GER 1963 270 270

38. Wong Sin Loong MAS 1967 270 270

40. Gardes, Roland FRA 1966 250 250

41. Barder, Owen GBR 240 240

41. Biggs, Andy GBR 240 240

41. Cross, Simon GBR 1966 240 240

44. Crudele, Domenico ITA 210 210

44. Yeak Shaw Huah MAS 1967 210 210

Pos Name Country YOB

M55



Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

Pos Name Country YOB

M55

46. Calissano, Serge FRA 1966 200 200

47. Delleur Jean, Marie BEL 180 180

47. Frandsen, Robert DEN 180 180

47. Oon Teik Lee MAS 1967 180 180

50. Poo Sau Fah MAS 1967 150 150

51. Enemark, Lars DEN 140 140

52. Chew Sin Onn MAS 1967 135 135

53. Hornsblow, Andrew GBR 120 120

53. Khor Cheng Swee MAS 1966 120 120

53. Pedersen, Lars DEN 120 120

56. Buxton, Alan GBR 105 105

56. Zukarnine Shah Zainal AbidinMAS 1966 105 105

58. Brabander, Dan USA 100 100
59. Lim Hoy Soon MAS 1964 90 90

59. Trimble, Sean GBR 90 90

61. Abdul Rashid Hanifiah MAS 1964 75 75

61. Ceusters, Patrick BEL 75 75
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Barron, Owen IRL 2900 1500 1400

2. Claudius, Stephan GER 1959 2350 750 1600

3. Prins, Raymund NED 2000 2000

4. De Bokx, Jack GBR 1600 600 1000

5. Armano, Mario LUX 1962 1550 1050 500

6. Sam Haggag MAS 1962 1500 1500

7. Hardie, Dean GBR 1959 1200 1200

7. Khor Ngee Leong MAS 1959 1200 1200

7. Van Ravenswaaij, Peter NED 1200 1200

10. John Heng MAS 1961 1050 1050

11. Nasser Mansor SGP 1960 900 900

11. Rudolph, Henning GER 900 900

13. Jensen, Ib Erik DEN 1958 800 800

14. Leong Thin Chee MAS 1961 750 750

15. I'Anson, David GBR 700 700

16.
Adam Bin Abdullah @ Mohan 

A/L Bhaskaran
MAS 1960 600 600

16. Thoring Flagstad, Michael DEN 600 600

18. Cheok Kon Fook MAS 1961 525 525

18. Niessen, Jack NED 525 525

20. Jensen, Ralph DEN 500 500

21. Nosly Wazid Bin Kasmani MAS 1960 450 450

21. Wilsher, Mark GBR 450 450

23. Puiggros, Ramon ESP 1960 400 400

23. Røssner hansen, Kim DEN 400 400

25. Bachinger, Frank GER 1959 375 375

25. Wong Chong Wai MAS 1962 375 375

27. Hayward, Peter GBR 300 300

27. Maria Hanssens, Harry Ecker NED 1959 300 300

29. Drumm, Gisbert GER 1959 270 270

30. Feilen, Heinz GER 240 240

Pos Name Country YOB

M60
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Balg, Jürgen GER 2800 1200 1600

2. Miles, Richard GBR 2000 2000

3. Epkenhans, Martin GER 1900 900 1000

4. Hardy, Richard GBR 1550 750 800

5. Stehle, Jörg GER 1954 1500 1500

5. Tang Chee Choon MAS 1953 1500 1500

7. Frederiksen, Birger DEN 1400 1400

8. Griffis, James USA 1200 1200

8. Lee Pang Hong MAS 1956 1200 1200

10. Karnath, Ferdinand GER 1050 1050

10. Mohamed Zain Puteh MAS 1955 1050 1050

12. Chan Kok Chon MAS 1953 900 900

13. Lim Kim Keong MAS 1956 750 750

14. Hartman, Leif DEN 700 700

15. Guyomar, Patrick FRA 1956 500 500

Pos Name Country YOB

M65
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Points Race

Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Sørensen, Mogens Busk DEN 2000 2000

2. Rue, Steven GBR 1600 1600

3. Block, Theodor GER 1500 1500 0

3. Chua Song Cher SGP 1951 1500 1500

5. ten Brinke, Gerrit NED 1400 1400

6. Joas, Reinhard GER 1948 1200 1200

6. Wong Yew Tho MAS 1950 1200 1200

8. Derks, Josef GER 1050 1050

9. Heukemes, Achim GER 1951 900 900

10. Mccarroll, Rodger GBR 750 750

Pos Name Country YOB

M70
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Anglim, Mick GBR 3500 1500 2000

2. Simpson, Peter GBR 2050 1050 1000

3. Alain, Moenne-Loccoz FRA 1600 1600

4. Khor Ah Kau MAS 1946 1500 1500

5. File, Richard GBR 1400 1400

6. Lowe, David USA 1200 1200

6. Thelen, Paul GER 1943 1200 1200

8. Müller, Gerhard GER 900 900

9. thomas, Vernon GBR 800 800

Pos Name Country YOB

M75
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Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1 Wagner, Reinhard GER 2000 2000

Pos Name Country YOB

M80
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1 Barnreuther, Theodor GER 1500 1500

Pos Name Country YOB

M85
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Nikolajsen, Lizette DEN 2000 2000

Pos Name Country YOB

W U20
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Krone, Frauke GER 2000 2000

2. Hoover, Carolyn USA 1600 1600

3. Mustika Ayuni Binti Mustofa MAS 1998 1500 1500

Pos Name Country YOB

W20
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International 
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Rawson, Lizzie GBR 3100 1500 1600

2. Thirifays, Delphine BEL 2000 2000

3. Chew Jia Qi MAS 1996 1500 1500

4. Cooper, Hannah GBR 1400 1400

5. Pow Chia Ling MAS 1996 1200 1200

6. Chew Huey Ming MAS 1994 1050 1050

7. Aimi Iwasaki Binti Muhammad Moritoshi MAS 1995 900 900

8. Nur Farhana Selamat MAS 1994 750 750

9. Gooi Wen Xin MAS 1993 600 600

10. Chia Shin Zi MAS 1993 525 525

11. Deckert,  Anais FRA 1993 500 500

Pos Name Country YOB

W25
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Points Race

World 
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Davies, Rosie ENG 2000 2000

2. Beghi, Miriam ITA 1600 1600

3. Butseraen, Emelie BEL 1500 1500

3. Tahira Najmunisaa Muhammad Zaid MAS 1989 1500 1500

5. Wilhelmsen, Charlotte DEN 1400 1400

6. Spindler, Mareike GER 1200 1200

6. Xinhui Su SGP 1991 1200 1200

8. Chong Hui Xin MAS 1992 1050 1050

9. Chia Shio Yuan MAS 1990 900 900

10. Siti Nur Aina Binti Aziz MAS 1990 750 750

11. Lena Jaentsc GER 1989 600 600

12. Yeong Suet Lee MAS 1991 525 525

13. Kok Li-Vern, Catherine MAS 1992 450 450

14. Long Yoke Shin MAS 1988 375 375

15. Salmah Binti Hasan MAS 1988 300 300

16. Nur Hafizah Bte Abdul Mutalib SGP 1990 270 270

17. Mardhiah Muhamad Sabri MAS 1989 240 240

18. Lim Hui Hui MAS 1992 210 210

19. Goh Ying Yun MAS 1989 180 180

Pos Name Country YOB

W30
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Sanders, Debbie BEL 2800 1200 1600

2. Andersen, Trine DEN 2000 2000

3. Brandt, Tatjana GER 1500 1500

3. Michele Tan Bee Kiang MAS 1984 1500 1500

5. Eaton, Naomi GBR 1985 1400 1400

6. Hauer, Marie GER 1200 1200

6. Pan Seng Kha Khrang MMR 1985 1200 1200

8. Enion, Ruth GBR 1050 1050

8. Khoo Phooi San MAS 1983 1050 1050

10. Wittwer, Anja GER 1000 1000

11. Gottleuber, Rita GER 1984 900 900

11. Nur Liyana Binti Mohd Suyut MAS 1987 900 900

13. Furmanczyk, Alicja GBR 800 800

14. Linassi, Lindsay BEL 750 750

14. Tan Ai Lian MAS 1983 750 750

16. Suson, Adriana Camelia ROM 1986 700 700

17. Fernandez-Clark, Bianca GBR 600 600

17. Shazila Rosli MAS 1983 600 600

19. Nurhidayah Basri SGP 1986 525 525

20. Juliana Binti Salan MAS 1983 450 450

21. Nur Shazwani Binti Zaaba MAS 1986 375 375

22. Amy Liaw MAS 1986 300 300

23. Ngo Pei Ning MAS 1984 270 270

Pos Name Country YOB

W35



500 1500 2000 500 2000 1500 500 500
International 

Points Race

Continental 

Championships

World 

Championships

International 

Points Race

World 

Championships

Continental 

Championships

International 

Points Race

International 

Points Race

Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Hintze, Inga GER 2000 2000

2. Zethraeus, Emily ENG 1600 1600

3. Attwood, Sarah GBR 1500 1500

3. Anna Fritz GER 1982 1500 1500

5. Torchiana, Jaime USA 1400 1400

6. De Milander, Almari RSA 1981 1200 1200

6. Rohs-Knepper, Birte GER 1200 1200

6. Lim Ching Fung MAS 1979 1200 1200

9. Cook, Claire GBR 1050 1050

9. Lim Oi Ling SGP 1978 1050 1050

11. Murray, Sarah ENG 1000 1000

12. Winchester, Abby GBR 900 900

12. Anissa Jaffar MAS 1982 900 900

14. Thomsen, Pernille DEN 800 800

15. Beasley, Louise GBR 750 750

15. Thu Ha Tran CAN 1980 750 750

17. Tan Mei Ling MAS 1980 600 600

18. Yoonhwa Choi KOR 1980 525 525

19. Hani Kamal MAS 1982 450 450

20. Elise Cheng Tung Ling SGP 1981 375 375

21. Effarezan Abdul Rahman MAS 1979 300 300

22. Aileen Hoe Wee May MAS 1980 270 270

23. Norwazan Binti Abdul Rahim MAS 1980 240 240

24. Fazilawati Bt Jaafar MAS 1980 210 210

25. Tan Chiew Sze MAS 1978 180 180

26. Teryn Tham SGP 1979 150 150

27. Lim Liew Chin MAS 1978 135 135

28. Yap Poh Choo MAS 1978 120 120

29. Norlizah Mohd Ishak MAS 1979 105 105

30. Wong Lai Fun MAS 1980 90 90

31. Mazurawati Ahmad Malek MAS 1978 75 75

Pos Name Country YOB

W40



500 1500 2000 500 2000 1500 500 500
International 

Points Race

Continental 

Championships

World 

Championships

International 

Points Race

World 

Championships

Continental 

Championships

International 

Points Race

International 

Points Race

Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Buchvoll, Maria DEN 1976 2500 900 1600

2. Morawitz, Sandra GER 2150 750 1400

3. Olsen, Melina N. DEN 2000 2000

4. Olsen, Melina DEN 1500 1500

4. Tan Geok Pheng SGP 1973 1500 1500

6. Carpenter, Marianne GBR 1200 1200

6. Ng Hooi Hooi MAS 1973 1200 1200

6. Smith, Clare ENG 1200 1200

9. Clarke, Debbie GBR 1050 1050

9. Ooi Sok Chow MAS 1977 1050 1050

11. Nikolajsen, Charlotte DEN 1000 1000

12. Tan Mei Lin MAS 1976 900 900

13. Whitelegg-Spavin, Kerri GBR 800 800

14. Chin Siew Yoon MAS 1976 750 750

15. Hetherington, Ruth GBR 700 700

16. Ng Siew Yee MAS 1975 600 600

16. Schulte-Rosier, Anke GER 600 600

16. Vestergaard Larsen, Christina DEN 600 600

19. Kok Lee Min MAS 1977 525 525

19. Schenkenhofer, Sabine GER 1973 525 525

21. Dissing, Malene DEN 1974 500 500

22. Noraini Ibrahim MAS 1975 450 450

22. Roßkopf, Silke GER 450 450

24. Hansen, Hege NOR 400 400

25. Crepel, Julie BEL 375 375

25. Joanne Song Joo Ean MAS 1974 375 375

27. Noor Fariza Binti Jedris MAS 1977 300 300

27. Stroomer, Marleen NED 300 300

29. Rita Binti Gani MAS 1977 270 270

30. Azrin Zuhdi MAS 1976 240 240

31. Siti Hajar Mohamad MAS 1974 210 210

Pos Name Country YOB

W45
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Burgess, Elizabeth GBR 1971 2650 1050 1600

2. Carter, Fiona GBR 2000 2000

3. Silsby, Sally GBR 1500 1500

3. Tan Pei Leng MAS 1968 1500 1500

5. Shannon, Kirsty GBR 1400 1400

6. Prior, Kirsty GBR 1200 1200

6. Sachs, Sandra GER 1200 1200

6. Tay Sai Muay SGP 1972 1200 1200

9. Lim Choon Gan MAS 1968 1050 1050

10. Frimodt, Janne DEN 1000 1000

11. Ng May Ching MAS 1971 900 900

11. Strothmann, Antje GER 900 900

13. Hordern, fern UNK 800 800

14. Elva Su MAS 1971 750 750

14. Mavris, Kerry GBR 750 750

16. Caris-Harris, Katherine GBR 700 700

17. Ferguson, Joanne GBR 600 600

17. Simpson, Louise GBR 600 600

19. Pinot,  Valérie FRA 1972 500 500

20. Allemand,  Fouzia FRA 1968 400 400

Pos Name Country YOB

W50
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International 

Points Race
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Rasmussen, Carol DEN 1964 2000 2000

2. Kwasny, Miriam GER 1600 1600

3. Mastura Yaacob Singapore 1967 1500 1500

3. Stöppler, Petra GER 1500 1500

5. Berendtsen, Karin DEN 1400 1400

6. Crellin, Alison GBR 1200 1200

6. Mimiwati Zahari Malaysia 1966 1200 1200

6. Schøler Nielsen, Marianne DEN 1200 1200

9. Maggie Kim Hong Goh Malaysia 1963 1050 1050

9. Mull, Diana GER 1050 1050

11. Cook, Vanessa USA 1000 1000

12. Murray, Carol GBR 925 525 400

13. Lüders, Kerstin GER 900 900

14. Mull, Dr. Diana GER 800 800

15. Archbold, Karen GBR 750 750

16. Petersen, Grethe Lykou DEN 700 700

17. Halling, Lotte DEN 1964 600 600

17. Lenzi, Patricia FRA 600 600

19. Borel,  Veronique FRA 1965 500 500

19. Engell, Ulla DEN 500 500

21. Hardy, Pamela GBR 450 450

22. Gibbins, Laraine GBR 375 375

Pos Name Country YOB

W55
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Apfel, Susanne GER 1960 3200 1200 2000

2. Mørch, Kirsten DEN 1959 1600 1600

3. Reeves, Mary GBR 1500 1500

4. Gielen, Monique BEL 1400 1400

5. Gillesberg, Inge DEN 1200 1200

6. Harer, Gertrud GER 1050 1050

7. Körner-Downes, Monika GER 1958 900 900

8. Spicker, Ute GER 750 750

9. Davies, Arana GBR 600 600

Pos Name Country YOB

W60
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Visser, Elly NED 2000 2000

Pos Name Country YOB

W65
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Total Portugal Alsdorf Viborg Embrun Zofingen Malaysia Arizona Michigan

Points POR GER DEN FRA SUI MAS USA USA

2021 2022

1. Stettner, Inge GER 3500 1500 2000

Pos Name Country YOB

W70


